## **RESOLUTION 2014-08**

## A RESOLUTION GRANTING AN ALCOHOL LICENSE TO MISSY'S TASTE OF HOME, L.L.C.

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Fayette, Alabama, as follows:

That the application by Missy's Taste of Home, L.L.C., doing business as Missy's Taste of Home, located at 135 Temple Avenue N, Fayette, AL 35555 for the following type of alcohol license:

## 020 - Restaurant Retail Liquor

be and is hereby approved.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Fayette, Alabama, on this 11th day of March, 2014.

	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Dawn Clapp, the City Clerk of the City of Fayette, Alabama, a municipal
corporation, do hereby certify under the Seal of the City of Fayette, Alabama, that the above and
foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the original adopted by the City Council on January 25,
2011 as the same appears upon the minutes of the City Council of the City of Fayette, Alabama.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Official Seal of the City of
Fayette, Alabama, on this the day of January, 2011.

Clerk, City of Fayette, Alabama